Proposed Capital Reduction is set out below. The financial effects of the Proposed Capital Reduction
as illustrated are based on, inter alia, the assumption that the Proposed Capital Reduction was
completed on 31 December 2021.

(a) Share Capital

 As at 31 December 2021
 No. of Shares(1)  Share Capital

(US$'000) (2)

Before the Proposed Capital Reduction

1,315,507,991 257,677

After the Proposed Capital Reduction 1,315,507,991 89,581

Notes:
(1) Including 13,187,000 treasury shares.
(2) Including treasury shares.

The Proposed Capital Reduction will reduce the paid-up share capital of the Company by
US$168,096,000 to write off the Accumulated Losses. The number of issued Shares and the
percentage of Shares held by Shareholders immediately after the Proposed Capital
Reduction will remain unchanged. No capital will be returned to the Shareholders.

(b) Equity attributable to Shareholders

 As at 31 December 2021
 Group Company
 Before the

Proposed
Capital

Reduction
(US$'000)

After the
Proposed

Capital
Reduction
(US$'000)

Before the
Proposed

Capital
Reduction
(US$'000)

After the
Proposed

Capital
Reduction
(US$'000)

Share capital(1) 257,677 89,581 257,677 89,581
Treasury shares (716) (716) (716) (716)
Merger reserve 4,129 4,129 ‒ ‒
Capital reserve 2,180 2,180 505 505
Share-based payment reserve 1,179 1,179 936 936
Translation reserve 1,981 1,981 ‒ ‒
Accumulated (losses) / earnings (80,067) 88,029 (168,096) ‒
Equity attributable to
Shareholders

186,363 186,363 90,306 90,306

Note:
(1) Including treasury shares.

(c) NTA, EPS and Gearing

The Proposed Capital Reduction will not have any impact on the net tangible assets,
earnings per Share or the gearing of the Company and the Group.

4. CONDITIONS OF THE PROPOSED CAPITAL REDUCTION

The Proposed Capital Reduction is subject to, inter alia, the following:

(a) the clearance of the circular to shareholders on the Proposed Capital Reduction by the
Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited;

(b) the approval of the Proposed Capital Reduction by Shareholders by way of a special